2017-2018 NJHS chapter meetings are bi-weekly and subject to change to
make accommodations for snow days, school events, project work, etc.
*Executive Council meets weekly with Mrs. Collier, plus attends all Friday meetings.
**Meetings are cancelled if there is a snow day. Those meetings will be made up on
the next Friday that is a school day, if possible. Refer to NJHS by-laws for excused
absences from meetings.

~Sept. 7 2:50-3:45PM Induction Ceremony/ Reception (for all new candidate and
Sfamilies, plus current NJHS members)

Friday, Sept. 15% (first chapter meeting)
Friday, Sept. 29"

Friday, Oct. 13"

Oct. 30™- Nov. 3rd (Hol. Food Drive NJHS project)
Friday, Oct. 27"

Friday, Nov. 10™

Friday, Dec. 1% (Holiday teacher/staff project)
Friday, Dec. 8" (Holiday teacher/staff project)
Friday, Jan. 19"

Friday, Feb. 2™

Friday, Feb. 16"

Friday, Mar. 2™

Friday, Mar. 16"

Friday, Apr. 6™ (NJHS officer nominations)
Friday Apr. 20™ (NJHS election)

Friday, May 4™ (last chapter meeting)

~May 7" ot TBA - NJHS Officer Ceremony/ New Candidate recognition (same
evening as Middle School Award night) (members and candidates)
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